PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5661369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYLE L HOGAN	08/07/2019
NICHOLAS P ZIRALDO	08/07/2019
YASUYUKI TAKAYAMA	08/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC.		
Street Address:	1919 TORRANCE BOULEVARD		
City:	TORRANCE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90501		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16535586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP LLC
Address Line 1: 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE
Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48-1700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA E. HONG
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia E. Hong /
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=48-1700_H1191627US01_20190808_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050010 FRAME: 0283

505614567

Attorney Docket: 48-1700 Ref: H1191627US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyle L. HOGAN, Nicholas P. ZIRALDO and Yasuyuki TAKAYAMA, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

OVERMOLD DECORATIVE ELOOR MAT EMBLEM

			OVERNOUD BE	OOM THE	LOOM WINT EMBLE		
	ch an a ⊠ □	the De	ion for Letters Patent of eclaration for said applic application having been	ation executed	l on even date herewith		_and
		accord	ded Serial Number			and was amended o	
	П		ilicable); pplication having been f	led under the	Patent Cooperation Tre	eaty on	
		and a	ccorded Application No. nated;		the United	States of America b	ein
	WHER	EAS,					
			1919 Torrance Boulev				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Torrance, California 90	501			
				***************************************			~
aforesa granted	iid inve I theref NOW	ntion a or; THERI	ind in and to any Letters FORE, for good and	Patent of the	United States or any fi ideration the Assignor	tle and interest in and to oreign country which ma by these presents do	y be sell
assign,	and t	ransfe	unto the Assignee, i	s successors	, legal representatives	and assigns, the full	and
						ht, title and interest in ar	
						nd its territorial possess	
thereof		u ali loi	eign countries and in ai	io io any ano	all divisions, reissues,	continuations and extens	ilons
		aid Ass	signor authorizes and re	nuests the Co	mmissioner of Patents	and Trademarks or any c	otha
			ncy of any country to iss				/(F1C
						vey the entire interest he	ereir
	ed and					nt or assignment in co	
		aid As	signor agrees to commi	inicate to said	Assignee or its repres	entatives any facts know	vn to
me/us r	espect	ing sai	d invention, to execute a	III divisional, co	ontinuation, reissue and	l foreign applications, sig	ın al
						to testify in any judicia	
						signee to obtain and enf	orce
said Le	tters P	atent in	the United States or an	y foreign coun	try when requested so	to do by said Assignee.	
		IN	WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/We have he	4.8		
	~	e was ce	(Land)		- 1910 - 19	i	
Date:	8	~{-{'	1	Signatu	ire////////	22	
50 AFTER	, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	ì		Name:	Kyle 4. MOGAN		~
	i e	6/7/	19		- 111 - Z	≫	
Date:		<u>~</u>		Signatu			÷
		_ /	1	Name:	Nicholas P. ZIRALD	J	
Date:		8/7	12019	Signatu	10 4 (a)X	am2	
- all jam				Name:	Yasuyuki TAKAYAN		inite.
				. 1001101	. combone to ten exp.	F010	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 050010 FRAME: 0284